

5216 Chairmans Ct., Suite 103 Frederick, Maryland 21703 (301) 696-9740 Office (301) 829-3729 Fax www.IQRCORP.COM

Corporation

QMS Assessment, Training Solutions & Product Inspection Services since 1995

International Quality Registrars (IQR) Corporation here with certifies that

Endress+Hauser, Inc.

Headquarters: 2350 Endress Place, Greenwood, IN 46143 USA

Additional Site Location(s):

No,

Yes, See Appendix A for additional informationp

has demonstrated a Quality Management System (QMS) which conforms with the requirements of the standard:

ISO 9001:2015

Quality Management System - Requirements

The organization's QMS has been evaluated according to the International Quality Registrars (IQR) Corporation QMS certification scheme for the following scope:

"Marketing, Design, Sales, Distribution and Service of Process Control Instrumentation and Solutions"

This QMS certification is subject to periodic audits by International Quality Registrars (IQR) Corporation

This QMS certificate remains the property of International Quality Registrars Corporation and shall be returned immediately upon request, and is subject to being suspended or withdrawn where the organization fails to comply with the terms and conditions of the signed Registration Assessment Proposal and Agreement. An electronic or printed certificate can be authenticated on-line in accordance with IQR's procedure documented at www.IQRCORP.com

Registration No.: 17-971210.2Q

Client ID: EHI17

Cert. Expiration Date: 04/08/25 Cert. Issued Date: 04/08/22

Sheet No.: 1 of 1

IQR QMS Certification Signature



Last Cert. Revision Date: 04/08/22 Initial Cert. Issue Date: 03/25/16



